
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

3/1(火) 晴れのち一時雨 10.3 1.2 947.6 25,017 25,017 43,391 57.7

3/2(水) 晴れ時々曇り 7.1 6.5 1,730.3 45,680 70,697 86,781 81.5

3/3(木) 曇り一時雨か雪 7.4 0.7 760.9 20,088 90,784 130,172 69.7

3/4(金) 曇りのち晴れ 6.7 5.9 1,542.2 40,714 131,498 173,563 75.8

3/5(土) 曇り一時雨 12.1 2.1 777.4 20,523 152,022 216,954 70.1

3/6(日) 曇り一時雪 3.8 0.1 468.3 12,363 164,385 260,344 63.1

3/7(月) 曇り時々晴れ 5.9 1.2 1,122.2 29,626 194,011 303,735 63.9

3/8(火) 晴れ一時雪 7.5 5.9 1,976.8 52,188 246,198 347,126 70.9

3/9(水) 曇り時々雨か雪 6.5 0.2 753.6 19,895 266,094 390,517 68.1

3/10(木) 晴れ 9.2 10.4 2,374.6 62,689 328,783 433,907 75.8

3/11(金) 曇りのち一時雨 14.1 4.7 1,585.7 41,862 370,645 477,298 77.7

3/12(土) 晴れ一時雨 10.4 7.3 2,108.5 55,664 426,310 520,689 81.9

3/13(日) 曇りのち雨 7.3 0.0 312.5 8,250 434,560 564,080 77.0

3/14(月) 曇り時々雨 8.8 0.0 598.0 15,787 450,347 607,470 74.1

3/15(火) 曇り一時雨 12.8 1.3 756.9 19,982 470,329 650,861 72.3

3/16(水) 晴れ時々曇り 10.6 2.5 1,482.0 39,125 509,454 694,252 73.4

3/17(木) 晴れ一時雨 8.2 2.4 1,442.7 38,087 547,541 737,643 74.2

3/18(金) 曇り一時雨か雪 6.8 0.0 593.1 15,658 563,199 781,033 72.1

3/19(土) 曇り時々雨 7.6 1.0 714.3 18,858 582,057 824,424 70.6

3/20(日) 曇り時々晴れ 6.6 1.1 1,280.1 33,795 615,851 867,815 71.0

3/21(月) 曇り時々晴れ 7.0 2.1 1,053.2 27,804 643,656 911,206 70.6

3/22(火) 曇りのち晴れ 7.0 4.9 1,566.4 41,353 685,009 954,596 71.8

3/23(水) 晴れのち曇り 9.5 5.2 1,784.6 47,113 732,122 997,987 73.4

3/24(木) 曇り一時雨 10.3 2.8 1,496.6 39,510 771,632 1,041,378 74.1

3/25(金) 晴れのち時々曇り 14.2 6.5 2,270.6 59,944 831,576 1,084,769 76.7

3/26(土) 曇り時々雨 14.0 0.0 465.7 12,294 843,871 1,128,159 74.8

3/27(日) 晴れ一時雨 13.2 2.3 1,329.0 35,086 878,956 1,171,550 75.0

3/28(月) 晴れ一時雨 10.5 7.6 2,527.8 66,734 945,690 1,214,941 77.8

3/29(火) 晴れのち時々曇り 14.3 8.6 1,105.4 29,183 974,873 1,258,332 77.5

3/30(水) 晴れのち時々曇り 17.8 10.2 2,784.3 73,506 1,048,378 1,301,722 80.5

3/31(木) 曇り一時雨 10.0 0.1 521.9 13,778 1,062,156 1,345,113 79.0

℃ h 40233.2

9.6 3.38 1297.8

3.64 1674.0

実績平均(/日) ¥34,263

  月目標値(/日) ¥43,391

月合計 ¥1,062,156
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